1
HUDSON COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
COURSE SYLLABUS
TITLE OF COURSE:  CSC 113 Computer Logic and Discrete Mathematics    Credits: 3
TERM:
PREREQUSITE(S):  MAT 100 or 106 or 107 or higher
INSTRUCTOR:
OFFICE HOURS:  LOCATION:

 Understand and distinguish among numbering systems such as Binary, Decimal, Hexadecimal
and Octal.
 To convert from one numbering system to another.
 To represent data in many forms such Binary, Binary Coded Octal (BCO), and Binary Coded
Hexadecimal (BCH).
 Perform some simple arithmetic operations using different numbering systems.
 Understand the relationship between Boolean algebra and logic gates.
 Express Boolean function in logical gates.
 Draw and map the truth tables for logical expressions.
 Implement and understand the Large Circuit Integration (LCI) using Karnaugh Map reduction
techniques.
 Understand and implement the concepts of sets, graphs, trees and networks.
3. TEXTBOOK REQUIRED:
Required: Discrete Mathematics 8th Edition
By: Richard Johnson Baugh.
ISBN-13: 978-0-321-96468-1
ISBN-10: 0-321-96468-3
Note: Related topics will be selected from the following chapters: 1, 2, 9, 10, 7, 8 and
may be chapter 6.
Supplements: certain topics will be introduced from:
 2
Logic and Discrete Mathematics: A Computer Science Perspective
By: Jean-Paul Tremblay,
4. EVALUATION METHODS:
Student will be graded based on:
• Lab and class participation 10%
• Midterm Examination 30%
• Final Examination 30%
• Homework assignments and Quizzes 30%
Grading policy:
95 - 100 A
90 - 94 A-
85 - 89 B+
80 - 84 B
75 - 79 C+
70 - 74 C
65 - 69 D
0 - 64  F
Course Rules:
• No makeup exams will be given for missing tests, unless official and